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January 20235 December 2022 - 
11 December 2022

Monday 5 December
14:00 - 15:30 Canvassing

Wednesday 7 December
Minister on Rota
09:12 - 10:00 Topical Issues (Leinster House)
10:00 - 12:00 Private Members’ Business (Leinster House)
10:00 - 11:30 Commencement Matters x6 (Seanad)
12:00 - 12:34 Leaders’ Questions (Minister on Rota) (Leinster 
House)
12:34 - 13:04 Questions on Policy or Promised Legislation 
(Minister on Rota) (Leinster House)
13:04 - 14:54 Pre-European Council Statements (Leinster House)
15:54 - 17:00 Motion re Work Life Balance and Miscellaneous 
Provisions Bill 2022 Instruction to Committee (Leinster House)
17:00 - 23:00 Government Business (Leinster House)
17:30 - 19:30 FG PP Meeting

Friday 9 December
00:30 - 23:30 Block

Tuesday 6 December
09:30 - 10:10 Scoil Diarmada (19786W) Visit (Woodlands, 
Castledermot. Co Kildare R14 FX46)
10:15 - 11:00 Colaiste Lorcáin (70670R) Visit (Castledermot, Co. 
Kildare, R14X620.)
11:00 - 12:30 Commencement Matters x6 (Seanad)
12:30 - 13:00 Meeting with Professor PD (LH)
14:00 - 14:34 Leaders’ Questions (Leinster House)
14:00 - 14:30 Video Christmas message (Department)
14:34 - 15:04 Order of Business and Questions on Policy or 
Promised Legislation (Leinster House)
15:04 - 19:00 Gambling Regulation Bill 2022, Order for Second 
Stage (Leinster House)

Thursday 8 December
09:00 - 10:30 Oral PQs – Minister for Health (Leinster House)
10:30 - 12:00 Oral PQs – Minister for Agriculture, Food and the 
Marine (Leinster House)
12:00 - 12:34 Leaders’ Questions (Leinster House)
12:00 - 13:00 Team Meeting
12:34 - 13:04 Questions on Policy or Promised Legislation 
(Leinster House)
13:44 - 14:39 Government Business (Leinster House)
14:39 - 17:13 Water Environment (Abstractions and Associated 
Impoundments) Bill 2022 (Leinster House)
17:13 - 18:01 Topical Issues (Leinster House)
18:01 - 19:16 Lottery PMB (Leinster House)

Saturday 10 December
11:30 - 15:30 Christmas Fair (Kilternan parish)

Sunday 11 December
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January 202312 December 2022 - 
18 December 2022

Monday 12 December
14:00 - 15:30 Canvassing

Wednesday 14 December
09:00 - 10:00 Motion re: Electoral Commission: 
Recommendations of Ordinary Members for Appointment 
(Leinster House)
10:00 - 12:00 Private Members’ Business – PBP-Solidarity; 
Motion re Nationalisation of the energy system (Leinster House)
10:00 - 11:30 Commencement Matters x6 (Seanad)
11:00 - 11:30 St Raphael's Special School 18988G Visit (Liffey 
Region, Clane |Road, Celbridge, Co Kildare)
12:00 - 12:34 Leaders’ Questions (Leinster House)
12:34 - 13:04 Questions on Policy or Promised Legislation 
(Leinster House)
14:04 - 15:59 Planning and Development and Foreshore 
(Amendment) Bill 2022 Department of Housing, Local 
Government and Heritage (Leinster House)
15:59 - 21:44 Government Business (Leinster House)
17:30 - 19:30 FG PP Meeting

Friday 16 December
00:30 - 23:30 Block
10:00 - 10:45 St John's Junior National School Visit (Michael St 
Kilkenny R95 HC03)
11:00 - 11:45 Church Hill National School Visit (Cuffes Grange Co 
Kilkenny ,Kilkenny R95T253)

Tuesday 13 December
11:00 - 12:30 Commencement Matters x6 (Seanad)
14:00 - 14:34 Leaders’ Questions (Leinster House)
14:00 - 15:00 Webex meeting scheduled: Meeting with Minister 
Madigan, HL & MM - Cisco Webex
14:34 - 15:04 Order of Business and Questions on Policy or 
Promised Legislation (Leinster House)
15:04 - 15:49 Taoiseach’s Questions (Leinster House)
16:34 - 18:59 Motion re Confidence in Minister for Housing, 
Local Government and Heritage  (Leinster House)
18:59 - 20:54 Appropriation Bill 2022, Order for Second Stage, 
Second Stage  (Leinster House)

Thursday 15 December
Minister on Rota
08:54 - 10:24 Oral PQs – Minister for Minister for Rural and 
Community Development (Leinster House)
09:30 - 11:00 MInMB  (TYrone House Confernce Room) - McNally, 
Bernie
10:24 - 12:00 Oral PQs – Minister for Environment, Climate and 
Communications (Leinster House)
12:00 - 12:34 Leaders’ Questions (Minister on Rota) (Leinster 
House)
12:00 - 13:00 Team Meeting
12:34 - 13:04 Questions on Policy or Promised Legislation 
(Minister on Rota) (Leinster House)
13:44 - 16:09 Statements on Defects in Apartments - Report of 
the Working Group to Examine Defects in Housing  (Leinster 
16:09 - 18:34 Statements on the Review of Income Eligibility for
18:34 - 19:22 Topical Issues (Leinster House)

Saturday 17 December
10:30 - 12:25 Government Busieness (Leinster House)
12:25 - 13:00 Votes on Nomination of Taoiseach (Leinster House)
17:00 - 18:40 Government Business (Leinster House)
18:40 - 19:10 Vote on Motion re: Members of Government 
(Leinster House)

Sunday 18 December
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January 202319 December 2022 - 
25 December 2022

Monday 19 December
14:00 - 15:30 Canvassing

Wednesday 21 December
17:30 - 19:30 FG PP Meeting

Friday 23 December
00:30 - 23:30 Block

Tuesday 20 December

Thursday 22 December
12:00 - 13:00 Team Meeting

Saturday 24 December

Sunday 25 December
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January 202326 December 2022 - 
1 January 2023

Monday 26 December
14:00 - 15:30 Canvassing

Wednesday 28 December
17:30 - 19:30 FG PP Meeting

Friday 30 December
00:30 - 23:30 Block

Tuesday 27 December

Thursday 29 December
12:00 - 13:00 Team Meeting

Saturday 31 December

Sunday 1 January


